Discussion and possible action regarding incapacitation of County Mayor. 
2. Resolution authorizing one or more loans under one or more loan agreements between Blount 

County, Tennessee and the Public Building Authority of Blount County, Tennessee in an ag-
gregate principal amount of not to exceed sixty two million five hundred thousand dollars 
($62,500,000) and execution and delivery of one or more loan agreements and other docu-
ments relating to said borrowing; providing for the application of the proceeds of said borrow-
ing and the payment of the County’s obligations under the loan agreements, consenting to the

[...]

more swap agreements. 

3. Initial resolution authorizing one or more loans under one or more loan agreements between 
Blount County, Tennessee and the Public Building Authority of Blount County, Tennessee in 
an aggregate principal amount of not to exceed sixty two million five hundred thousand dollars 
($62,500,000). 

4. Resolution classifying the roads of Blount County, Tennessee according to Tennessee 
Code Annotated 54-10-103 et. seq. 

5. Resolution to authorize the additional line-of-duty death benefits provided by Chapter 446 
of the Tennessee Public Acts of 2001.

[...]

sentence of subsection (a) and substituting instead the following:   

Any person violating the provisions of § 55-10-401 shall, upon conviction thereof, for the 
first offense be fined not less than three hundred fifty dollars ($350) nor more than one thousand five 
hundred dollars ($1,500), the court shall prohibit such convicted person from driving a vehicle in the 
state of Tennessee for a period of time of one (1) year and such person shall be further punished as 
provided in subsection (s). 

SECTION 2.  Tennessee Code Annotated, Section 55-10-403, is amended by adding the following as

[...]

chair of the county commission, then the county mayor shall relinquish the county mayor's veto power, as provided in §  
5-6-107, for so long as the county mayor remains chair of the county commission. 

(3)  In counties having a population of not less than eight thousand four hundred (8,400) nor more than eight 
thousand five hundred (8,500) according to the 1970 or any subsequent federal census, having a county administrator 
who was empowered by private act prior to September 1, 1978, to preside over the county legislative body, such county 
administrator shall continue to preside as chair, notwithstanding the provisions of this chapter and chapter 6 of this title,

[...]

nor shall the county administrator have the power of veto over legislation passed by the county legislative body, the 
provisions of this chapter and chapters 1 and 6 of this title notwithstanding. 

(4)  This subsection (b) does not apply to: 

(A)  Counties with a population between two hundred fifty thousand (250,000) and three hundred thousand 
(300,000); 

(B)  Any county having a population of not less than two hundred seventy-six thousand (276,000) nor more 
than two hundred seventy-seven thousand (277,000) according to the 1970 federal census or any subsequent federal 
census; or 

(C)  Counties with a population in excess of six hundred thousand (600,000) by the 1970 federal census. 

(c)  The chair of the legislative body shall preside over the sessions of the legislative body.